9/28/2020 Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
53940)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 3 Project: Bus Driver Training Center BSMS Field House

BG Number: 19-300 District: Hopkins County (265)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Downey Professional Construction, 0001

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 2
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 9/28/2020
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $26,475.00
- Net Approved COs $-16,000.00
Remaining After Approved COs $42,475.00
 Net All COs $2,800.45

- Remaining After All COs $23,674.55
This Requested Change Order Amount $1 8,800.45

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order $235.24

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer; General Contractor
Contract Change Reason Code Found Condition

Change Order Description And Justification

When the engineer tested the soil conditions, it was determined that additional support was
needed due to the soft soil. The engineer evaluated the situation and decided the best method
of solving the problem was to: 1. Increase the width of the footer by double. 2. Use rock
instead of dirt to bring the pad up to subgrade. Cost reflects the extra rock, extra concrete, and
labor.

173



9/28/2020 Printer Friendly Screen

Cost Benefit To Owner

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $6,000.00 31.91%
Materials $10,212.20 54.32%
Profit and Overhead $2,588.25 13.77%
Bond Insurance 0.00%

Cost Breakdown Total: $18,800.45
Cost for this Change Order supported No :
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote
Explain Why

2/3



9/28/2020 Printer Friendly Screen

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 53940)

Architect Date

S Dl

Construction Manager Date

Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date

313




